

STATE OF MARYLAND
Revenues from Various Franchise Taxes and Fees
For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1983

COLLECTED BY STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

Gross Revenues	\$60,341,023
Less Refunds	1,295,436
Net Revenues	<u>\$59,045,587</u>

Source of Net Revenues :

County	Total	Bonus Tax	Ordinary Business Corporations and Domestic Corporation Filing Fees	Net Earnings Financial Institutions	Interest and Penalty	Foreign Corporation Filing Fees	Recording Fees	Recordation Tax	Transfer Tax	Gross Receipts Public Utilities	Others
Allegany	\$ 24,390		\$ 24,390								
Anne Arundel	178,770		178,770								
Baltimore	376,166		376,166								
Calvert	10,610		10,610								
Caroline	8,520		8,520								
Carroll	45,800		45,800								
Cecil	21,350		21,350								
Charles	31,550		31,550								
Dorchester	11,480		11,480								
Frederick	44,040		44,040								
Garrett	9,990		9,990								
Harford	52,560		52,560								
Howard	75,730		75,730								
Kent	10,280		10,280								
Montgomery	440,710		440,710								
Prince Georges	254,440		254,440								
Queen Anne's	10,230		10,230								
St. Mary's	17,060		17,060								
Somerset	4,500		4,500								
Talbot	21,220		21,220								
Washington	42,250		42,250								
Wicomico	37,810		37,810								
Worcester	33,140		33,140								
Baltimore City	506,240		506,240								
Unallocated Funds—Maryland	54,627,882	\$458,642	40,389	\$12,660,488	\$175,646	\$642,294	\$1,059,321	\$227,364	\$689,616	\$38,603,678	\$70,444
Unallocated Funds—Out of State	2,148,869			2,148,869							
Total Net Revenues	\$59,045,587	\$458,642	\$2,309,225	\$14,809,357	\$175,646	\$642,294	\$1,059,321	\$227,364	\$689,616	\$38,603,678	\$70,444
Allocation of Net Revenues:											
General Fund	\$57,152,962	\$458,642	\$1,174,807	\$14,809,357	\$175,646	\$642,294	\$ 949,423	\$ 3,990	\$264,681	\$38,603,678	\$70,444
Special Fund Attainment:											
To Subdivisions	1,134,418		1,134,418								
Non-Budgeted Fund Revenue:											
Reserve	648,309							223,374(a)	424,935(b)		
To Clerk of Court	93,689						93,689				
To Local Newspapers	16,209						16,209				
Total Non-Budgeted Fund Revenues:	758,207						109,898	223,374	424,935		
Total Allocation of Net Revenues:	\$59,045,587	\$458,642	\$2,309,225	\$14,809,357	\$175,646	\$642,294	\$1,059,321	\$227,364	\$689,616	\$38,603,678	\$70,444

(a) Recordation Tax in the amount of \$223,374 will be distributed to the subdivisions in the 1984 fiscal year.
 (b) Transfer Tax in the amount of \$155,073 will be distributed to the subdivisions in the 1984 fiscal year.